PARLIAMENT OF AUSTRALIA

AUSTRALIA L
s e

The Hon Dr Andrew Leigh MP

Expenditure on Entitlements paid by the
Department of Parliamentary Services

Final Report
Summary of Parliamentary Expenditure

Paid between 01 Jan 2016 and 30 Jun 2016

Telecommunication - Mobile Phone

Janl6 Feb16 Mar16 Aprl6

Total Total Total Total
Charges Charges Charges Charges
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59.53

$97.41 $91.23 $140.99 $334.38
$234.50 $47.04 $0.00 $0.00

Total $331.91 $138.27 $140.99 $393.91

Telecommunication - Data/Wireless Modem

Janl6 Feb16 Mar16 April6

Total Total Total Total
Charges Charges Charges Charges
$68.18 $68.18 $68.18 $68.18

Total $68.18 $68.18 $68.18 $68.18

DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY SERVICES

May16
Total
Charges

$85.46
$153.43
$0.00

$238.89

May16
Total
Charges

$68.18

$68.18

Junl6
Total
Charges

$127.55
$125.67
$0.00

$253.22

Junl6
Total
Charges

$68.18

$68.18

Total

$272.54

$943.11

$281.54

$1,497.19

Total

$409.08

$409.08





